T-852 P.001/002 F-014

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G <u>8442,65U\$01</u>	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleaso record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SUPERVALU INC.	SUPERVALU Holdings, Inc.
	11840 Valley View Road
	Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3691
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other: Other:
Execution Date: April 2, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \[\sum_{\text{Yes}} \sum_{\text{No}} \] No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional pame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional transfer or admissible visitations.
	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	•
78/188,666 (SHOP 'N SAVE PHARMACY & Design)	1,326,367 (SHOP 'N SAVE)
	bers attached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and flademarks involved.
Name: Scott W. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 2910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
TO W	OT USE THIS SPACE
<u> </u>	31 tab 1110 31 A C -
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Scott W. Johnston	April 4, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do	not detuch this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover short is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, located time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover shoot. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0784**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUPERVALU INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 11840 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3691, is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,326,367 issued on March 19, 1985 for the mark SHOP 'N SAVE and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/188,666 filed November 25, 2002 for the mark SHOP 'N SAVE PHARMACY and Design;

WHEREAS, SUPERVALU Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 11840 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-3691, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said United States trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark.

EXECUTED this 2rd day of April _____, 2003.

SUPERVALU INC.

Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
-) \$s.
COUNTY OF Denne pin	_)

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public, this _____ day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/31/2005